The Wireless LAN feature set (N4010A Option 102/103)
combines a fully-calibrated vector signal generator and
wide bandwidth signal analyzer into a single test set,
which enables efficient and repeatable WLAN module
test from R&D through to production.
The N4010A test set also works with the Agilent 89601A
and 89607A Vector Signal Analyzer software. This
software provides the flexibility to make a broad range

Electromagnetic Complies with the requirements
compatibility of the EMC Directive 89/336/EEC
Ordering Information
Model no Description
N4010A Wireless Connectivity Test Set
N4010A-101 Bluetooth test
N4010A-105 Bluetooth EDR Tx/Rx test
N4010A-106 Bluetooth EDR Tx-only test
N4010A-111 Bluetooth audio
N4010A-112 Bluetooth headset profiles
N4010A-102 2.4 GHz wireless LAN Tx/Rx
analysis
N4010A-103 2.4 GHz/5 GHz wireless LAN
Tx/Rx analysis
N4010A-104 Fully-flexible arbitrary
waveform generation
N4010A-204 N4010A Signal Studio license
N4010A-110 Additional input/output
connectivity (required with
N4010A-102/103)
N4010A-AX4 Rack flange kit
N4010A-191 Carry handle kit
Also available when N4010A Option 110 ordered:
N4017A Bluetooth Graphical
Measurement Application
N4017A-205 Bluetooth EDR
89601A Vector signal analysis software
(version 5.20 or greater required)
89601A-200 Basic vector signal analysis
software